



# Agreement Approving the Election of the Executive Board of the Ministerial Council

**ASSOCIATION OF CARIBBEAN STATES (ACS)** 

18<sup>TH</sup> ORDINARY MEETING OF THE MINISTERIAL COUNCIL Panama City, City: February 22, 2013





### **ASSOCIATION OF CARIBBEAN STATES (ACS)**

# EIGHTEENTH ORDINARY MEETING OF THE MINISTERIAL COUNCIL Panama City, Panama, February 22, 2013

## Agreement No. 2/13

#### ELECTION OF THE EXECUTIVE BOARD OF THE MINISTERIAL COUNCIL

The Ministerial Council,

#### Pursuant to:

Article XI, numbers 1 and 2 of the Convention Establishing the Association of Caribbean States;

Agreement No. 9/95;

Agreement No. 11/99;

#### **AGREES THAT:**

The Executive Board of the Ministerial Council that assumes duties upon the completion of the 18<sup>th</sup> Ordinary Meeting of the Ministerial Council and until the completion of the 19<sup>th</sup> Ordinary Meeting of the Ministerial Council shall consist of

#### **Ministerial Council**

<u>Chair</u>: Mexico<u>ViceChair</u>: Cuba<u>ViceChair</u>: Honduras<u>Rapporteur</u>: Haiti